# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrowax Corporation		07/06/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dynasol Industries LLC	
Street Address:	330 Pine Street	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2855935	SAFE WORLD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-4665

trademarks@daypitney.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Jeremy Blackowicz / Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	787459.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Blackowicz
SIGNATURE:	/jeremy blackowicz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Dynasol Industries LLC - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0104

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Trademark Assignment is made as of the date written below, between Spectrowax Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with an address of 330 Pine Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 (the "Assignor") and Dynasol Industries LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a principal place of business at 330 Pine Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all registered and unregistered right, title and interest in and to the trademarks as represented below and in the corresponding registrations, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademark"):

Trademark:	U.S. Reg. No.:
SAFE WORLD	2855935

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademark, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the good will of the business related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date written below.

DATED July 6, 2018

Spectrowax Corporation

By: Title:

Secretar

100219917.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0105

**RECORDED: 07/11/2018**